TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM349882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Gambrinus Company		07/30/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spoetzl Brewery, Inc.	
Street Address:	14800 San Pedro Avenue	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78232	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3552392	WICKED
Registration Number:	1646210	WICKED ALE
Registration Number:	1761609	PETE'S WICKED ALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2109787790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-978-7700

Email: dchapmanipdocket@jw.com

Daniel D. Chapman, Jackson Walker LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Address Line 2: **Suite 2400**

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108448.00003 DDC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel D. Chapman
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel D. Chapman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wicked TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Wicked TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0073**

ASSIGNMENT

(Assignment Of Trademark Registrations)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 30th day of July, 2015 ("Effective Date"), from The Gambrinus Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with an address of 14800 San Pedro Avenue, San Antonio, Texas 78232 ("Assignor") to Spoetzl Brewery, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas whose address is 14800 San Pedro Avenue, San Antonio, Texas 78232 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration Number
WICKED	3552392
WICKED ALE	1646210
PETE'S WICKED ALE	1761609

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said Trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business appertaining thereto and/or symbolized thereby, all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Trademarks, and all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present, and future infringement and/or dilution of the Trademarks and the rights thereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0074 Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks or any official of any country or countries foreign, whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Trademarks, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assigner also shall, without further consideration, comply with all reasonable requests by Assignee, at no expense, to execute promptly any additional documents and to take promptly any further action necessary to vest good, valid and marketable title to the Trademarks in Assignee.

Assignor herein executes this Assignment effective on the date first written above.

The Gambrinus Company Assignor

D.

James J. Bolz

President

-2-

RECORDED: 07/31/2015